ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Ple	ease mark one	: Bill Request	t or	□ Resolution	n Request	Date of Request: <u>12-19-202</u>		
						resolutions, or bills that involve property uthern boundary? (Check map HERE)		
an	u iiipaci witii	in .5 times of the South I		_		ithern boundary: (Check map <u>meke</u>)		
1.	Type of Requ	est:		Yes 🖂	NU			
	Contract/	/Grant Agreement	☐ Intergove	ernmental Agreen	nent (IGA	A) Rezoning/Text Amendment		
						<u> </u>		
	Dedicatio	on/Vacation	∐ Appropri	ation/Supplement	al	☐ DRMC Change		
	Other:							
2.	acceptance, c	contract execution, contract contract Hamon Infrastruct	t amendment, n	nunicipal code charact Capacity: \$3,3	nge, supple	ntractor and indicate the type of request: grant lemental request, etc.) Term: NTP to 230 days. Project will separate alleviate high groundwater near the properties		
3.	adjacent to B Marston Lake		Place, and imp brook Pond Pha	prove the overall drase 2. City Council	rainage and	d reduce street flow through the project are for		
4.	Contact Perso	on:						
	Contact perso	on with knowledge of prop	osed	Conta	ct person f	for council members or mayor-council		
		solution (e.g., subject matt	er expert)			N. W.		
		uren Wulliman		Name		McWhorter		
	Email: <u>La</u>	uren.Wulliman@denvergo	ov.org	Email	Alaina.	McWhorter@denvergov.org		
5.	General description or background of proposed request. Attach executive summary if more space needed: (who, what, why) Approves a contract Hamon Infrastructure, Inc. Contract Capacity: \$3,350,000.00. Term: NTP to 230 days. Project will separat stormwater flows from the Bowles Lateral irrigation ditch, improve drainage, and alleviate high groundwater near the propertie adjacent to Bowles Lateral at Saratoga Place, and improve the overall drainage and reduce street flow through the project are for Marston Lake North Upstream of Glenbrook Pond Phase 2. City Council District 2. DOTI-202475774.							
The storm drain system improvements in the Marston Lake North Drainageway aim to separate stormwater flows from Lateral irrigation ditch, improve drainage, and alleviate high groundwater near the properties adjacent to Bowles Lateral Place, and improve the overall drainage and reduce street flow through the project area. The new storm system wi convey flows from West Wagon Trail and South Field Way to the existing storm drain system downstream of the Glet The project was separated into two phases. Phase 1 was competed in 2023 and separated storm flows from the Bowles the improvements. Phase 2 will tie into the upstream end of Phase 1 and includes the installation of 30-inch to 42-inc inch elliptical storm main, storm laterals, inlets, and manholes. Waterline adjustments, curb Ramps, curb, gutter, replacement, as well as street restoration are also included.								
6.	City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Not yet assigned.							
7.	City Council District: 2							
8.	**For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**							
_			To be complete	ed by Mayor's Legi	slative Ted	am:		
Re	solution/Bill N	(umber:			Date E	Entered:		

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): Construction										
Vendor/Contractor Name (including any dba's): Hamon Infrastructure, Inc.										
Contract control number (legacy and new): DOTI-202475774 Location: Council District 2										
										Is this a new contract? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No Is this an Amendment? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No If yes, how many?
Contract '	Term/Duration (for amended contra	acts, include <u>existing</u> term dates a	nd <u>amended</u> dates): NTP to 230 Days							
Contract .	Amount (indicate existing amount, a	mended amount and new contra	ct total): \$1,172,690.00							
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount							
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)							
	\$3,350,000.00	N/A	\$3,350,000.00							
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date							
	NTP to 230 Days	N/A	NTP to 230 Days							
improvemelliptical s as well as	ents. Phase 2 will tie into the upstream	m end of Phase 1 and includes the nanholes. Waterline adjustments, co	atted storm flows from the Bowles Lateral with the installation of 30-inch to 42-inch and 34x53-inch urb Ramps, curb, gutter, and sidewalk replacement not, why not?	ch						
Has this c	ontractor provided these services to	the City before? ⊠ Yes □ N	0							
Source of funds: 72700; PC708; C5061000; PRJ-10004570										
Is this con	ntract subject to: W/MBE	DBE SBE XO101	ACDBE N/A							
WBE/MB	EE/DBE commitments (construction,	design, Airport concession contr	acts): 14.24% MWBE							
CHOM Tr	the subcontractors to this contract? rucking Inc.; Detecht, LLC; Diversified ineering, LLC	l Underground Inc.; Loya Construc	ction; Powell Restoration Inc.; Prime Milling LLC	·.,						
	To be	e completed by Mayor's Legislative	? Team:							
Resolution	n/Bill Number:	Da	ate Entered:							